

**19 Dpt. Eq. 1/25**  
**DEPARTMENT Vs. ANAND**

24.09.2025

Present: None for the department.

Delinquent is present in person.

It is informed that witness is on leave today.

In these circumstances, list for evidence on

18.10.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/24.09.2025**