

**12 Dpt. Eq. 1/25**  
**DEPARTMENT Vs. ANAND**

01.11.2025

Present: None.

It is informed that the witness/complainant is busy in mediation centre.

List the matter on 15.11.2025.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/01.11.2025**