

12 Dpt. Eq. 1/25

DEPARTMENT Vs. ANAND

15.11.2025

Present: None for the department.

Delinquent present through VC.

Witness is stated to be not available due to ill health.

List the matter on **02.12.2025**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/15.11.2025**