

**17 Departmental Inquiry 1/25
Department v. Anand**

16.01.2026

Present: None for the department.

Delinquent present through VC.

Witness Sh. Vinod Gulati, JA, Admin Branch, South Distt.,
Saket present.

Witness examined and discharged. Diet money paid.

List the matter on **02.02.2026**. Complainant be summoned
for the said date.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.01.2026**